TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM497896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIBCO Kabira LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIBCO Software Inc.	
Street Address:	3303 Hillview Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94304	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2742704	KABIRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046982179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1675

Email: trademarks@mcguirewoods.com, jhowell2@mcguirewoods.com

Emily S. Voorheis, McGuireWoods LLP **Correspondent Name:** Gateway Plaza, 800 East Canal Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2073257-6043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily S. Voorheis
SIGNATURE:	/Emily S. Voorheis/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=2018-11-12 Kabira to TSI - CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - signed#page1.tif source=2018-11-12 Kabira to TSI - CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - signed#page2.tif source=2018-11-12 Kabira to TSI - CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - signed#page3.tif

source=2018-11-12 Kabira to TSI - CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - signed#page4.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of October 1, 2018 which is the Effective Date of the Assignment and Assumption Agreement between TIBCO Software Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TIBCO") and TIBCO Kabira LLC (f/k/a/TIBCO Kabira Inc. and f/k/a/Kabira Technologies, Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company and a wholly-owned subsidiary of TIBCO ("Kabira").

WHEREAS, Kabira, a Delaware limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 3303 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California, 94304 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and or intends to use the marks identified in the Trademark Status Report which is attached hereto as Exhibit A (herein referred to as "the Marks") in the U.S. and worldwide.

WHEREAS, TIBCO, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 3303 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California, 94304, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks together with the good will of the business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, including any registrations that may have issued or applications that are pending in Assignor's name for the Marks. Assignor further sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.

Assignor covenants that it or its representative will, upon request, and at the expense of Assignee, do all other lawful acts necessary to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain, and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank, signatures follow]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor, has executed and delivered this instrument as of the Effective Date.

TIBCO KABIRA LLC

By: TIBCO Software Inc., its Managing Member

Title: EVP, Chief Administrative Officer & General Counsel

Date: Nov 12, 2018

TIBCO SOFTWARE INC.

Name: William Hughes

 $Title: \ \underline{ \ \ } \ \underline{ \ \ \ \ } \ \underline{ \ \ \ \ } \ \underline{ \ \ \ } \ \underline{ \ \ \ \ } \ \underline{ \ \ \ } \ \underline{ \ \ \ \ } \ \underline{ \ \ \ \ \ } \ \underline{ \ \ \ \ \ } \ \underline{ \ \ \ \ } \ \underline{ \ \ \ \ } \ \underline{ \ \$

Date: Nov 12, 2018

186ALOK 144K ANJEGEORIA Exhibit A

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Class(es)
KABIRA	Australia	835912	5/22/2000	7/17/2001	09, 16, 42
KABIRA	EU	1670793	5/16/2000	9/24/2001	09, 16, 42
KABIRA	USA	2742704	3/28/2000	7/29/2003	09

4

RECORDED: 11/13/2018